(AN IS/ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001: 2015 CERTIFIED COMPANY)

December 7, 2019.

To

Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, 1st floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal street, Fort, MUMBAI 400 001.

Dear Sir,

Scrip Code: 521200

Reg.: Change of name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company form
Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFIN Technologies Private Limited.

The Company has been informed by its Registrars & Share Transfer Agent that its name has been changed from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFIN Technologies Private Limited with effect from 05/12/2019.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of KFIN Technologies Private Limited as the Registrars & Share Transfer Agent of the Company in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SURYALAKSHMI COTTON MILLS LIIMITED

E.V.S.V.SARMA

**COMPANY SECRETARY** 



E-MAIL: slcmltd@suryalakshmi.com WEBSITE: www.suryalakshmi.com